Not	ice of Determination				
To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail P,O Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613 Street Address 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814				
×	County Clerk County of Madera 200 W. 4 th Street Madera, CA 93637 (559) 675-7821				
From:	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Eric McLaughlin (559) 230-6000				
County of 200 W. 4 Madera,	ency (If different from sender): If Madera – Planning Department Ith Street, Suite 3100 CA 93637 Kamara Biawogi				
	559) 675-7821	(For County Use Only)			
SUBJEC	T: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance Code.	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources			
Project of project In Project I Project I by installi Applicar	earinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Title: Conditional Use Permit 2020-003 Biorem Energy umber C-1234210 Location: The project is located at 20330 Road 4, in Choosecription: Vlot Brothers Dairy and Heifer Ranch, the appropriate adjector system consisting of a digester and a covered Name, Address, & Phone Number: Case Vlot, 20330 Location that the Case Location Valley Heifferd Air Ballot	Project for Vlot Brothers Dairy and Heifer Ranch, ATC wchilla, CA 93610. licant, has proposed to modify the liquid manure operation I digester lagoon. Road 4, in Chowchilla, CA 93610, (559) 665-7399			
Respons	o advise that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollui ible Agency has approved the above described project a escribed project:				
The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of CEQA. ☒ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	certify that the District's ☐ Findings,☐ Final EIR, or ☐ F is available to the General Public at: San Joaquin Valley				
Signature	(Public Agency) Tom Jordan Title:	Director of Policy and Government Affairs			

		2020015			
Notice of Determination	on	App	endix D		
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Madera County Planning Depart. Address: 200 W. Fourth Street, Suite 3100 Madera, CA 93637 Contact: Robert Mansfield Phone: 559-675-7821			
County Clerk County of: Madera Address: 200 W. Fourth Street Madera, CA 93637	* - * - * - * - * - * - * - * - * - * -	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:			
iviaceta, or cooci		Contact: Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of	the Public		
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):			
Project Title: CUP #2020-003 - Bio	rem Energy				
Project Applicant: Terry, Mark (20)	8-233-2515)	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	X		
Project Location (include county): 3197 Avenue 21, Madera - Madera County Project Description: A Conditional Use Permit that is amending CUP #2016-008 to allow an existing dairy digester on-site to connect to PG&E Infrastructure for delivery of biogas generated from the digester					
This is to advise that the Madera	X Lead Agency or Re		he above		
described project on May 19, 2020 (date described project.		e following determinations regarding the	∍ above		
 ☒ A Negative Declaration was 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were 4. A mitigation reporting or monit 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were no 	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project prepared for this project were not] made a corporing plan [was was was derations [was was wat] made pursuant to the pursuant to the pursuant to the General Public at:	nis project pursuant to the provisions of pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It is not adopted for this project. It is project approval, or onses and record of project approval, or other project approval.			
dignature (Cubic Agency).					

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: June 16, 2020

		RECEIPT N 20-06182 STATE CLEA	020-015	E NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		i i			
LEAD AGENCY MADERA COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE 06/18/2	DATE 06/18/2020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING MADERA		DOCUMENT NUMBER 2020015			
PROJECT TITLE					
CUP #2020-003-BIOREM ENERGY					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME TERRY, MARK	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (208))233-2515	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 490	CITY POCATELLO	STATE	ZIP CODI 83204	ZIP CODE 83204	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			was arranged an arranged to a produce of a production of the second of t		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Stat	e Agency	X Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		3,343.25 \$ 2,406.75 \$		\$2,406.75	
 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 		1,136.50	\$		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00			
		9	*	\$50.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD:		4	http://www.co.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.en.		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED		\$2,456.75	
SIGNATURE AGENC	Y OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITL	E		
x Darah Parksion, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					

Rebecca Martinez County Clerk-Recorder 200 W. 4th Street Madera, CA 93637

Clerk (559) 675-7721; Recorder (559) 675-7724; Elections (559) 675-7720

Receipt: 20-12081

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CEQA FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING	\$2,456.75
# Pages 1, Document # Charged false, No Char	20-06182020-015, Document Info: MADERA COUNTY PLANNING DEPAR ge Clerk Fee false	RTMENT, Filing Type ND, State Fee Prev
Total		\$2,456.75
Tender (Check)		\$2,456.75
Paid By BIOREM ENER	3VII C. Chack # 1233	

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

Thank You

Please retain this for your records

www.maderacounty.com